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L.D. 1149 

DATE: 02.. I 8 -ott (Filing No. s-31~ 

APPROPRlA TIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

Reported by: MAJORITY 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A. to s. P. 373, 
Act To Support Maine' sr\rancO-American 
Kennebec-Chaudiere International Corridor" 

I..D. 1149, Bill, 
Heritage and 

"An 
the 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
inserting in its place the fOllowing: 

, Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Office of Tourism 0577 

The following 

Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for pUblicity, signs, kiosks, 
brochures and other materials and services associated with 
promoting Franco-American heritage. 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 

Kennebec-Chaudiere Beritaqe Commission 

2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2004-05 
$200,000 

$200,000 

Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for pUblicity, signs, kiosks, 
brochures and other materials and services associated with 
promoting the Kennebec-Chaudiere International Corridor. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .~. to S.P. 373, L.D. 1149 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 

ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, 
DEPAR'l"MENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2004-05 
$300,000 

$300,000 

2004-05 

$500,000 

$500,000' 

This amendment provides ongoing funds for publicity, signs, 
kiosks, brochures and other materials and services associated 
with promoting Franco-American heritage and the 
Kennebec-Chaudiere International Corridor in fiscal year 2004-05 
only. 

fiSCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Approved: 02113/04 ;:k?ac:.. 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1149 
An Act to Support Maine's Franco-American Heritage and the Kennebec· 

Chaudiere International Corridor 

LR 1668(02) 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A' 
Committee: Appropriations and Financial Affairs 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Projections Projections 
2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 

$0 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 

$0 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 
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