MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_		L.D. 1149			
2	DATE: 2.18.04	(Filing No. S-2	91		
4	S 10 5 4				
6	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS				
8	Reported by: MAJO	RITY			
10	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	the direction of the	e Secretary		
12	STATE OI	Z MAINIE			
14	STATE OF SENA 121ST LEGI	ATE			
16	SECOND SPEC	IAL SESSION			
18	^				
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to Act To Support Maine's Franc Kennebec-Chaudiere International C	co-American Heritage	Bill, "An and the		
22	Annua Abr. 2022 A	22			
24	Amend the bill by striking in its place the following in its place the following the striking in the striking	_	ion 1 and		
26	Sec. 1. Appropriations an appropriations are		following		
28	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	۲_			
30	DEPARIMENT OF	•			
32	Office of Tourism 0577				
34	Initiative: Provides ongoing fund brochures and other materials	ds for publicity, sign			
36	promoting Franco-American heritage				
38	General Fund	2003-04	2004-05		
40	All Other	\$0	\$200,000		
	General Fund Total	\$0	\$200,000		
42	Kennebec-Chaudiere Heritage Commis	ssion			
44			.		
46		ds for publicity, sign and services associ international Corridor	lated with		

L.D. 1149

Page 1-LR1668(2)

48

	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 373, I	.D. 1149					
<u> </u>	General Fund	2003-04	2004-05				
2	All Other	\$0	\$300,000				
4	General Fund Total	\$0	\$300,000				
6	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF						
8	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004-05				
10	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$500,000				
12	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$500,000'				
14	CHIRARA DEL						
16	SUMMARY						
	This amendment provides ongoing funds for publicity, si						
18	kiosks, brochures and other materials and services associated with promoting Franco-American heritage and the						
20	Kennebec-Chaudiere International Corri	_					
22							
24	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)						

Page 2-LR1668(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Approved: 02/13/04

121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review



An Act to Support Maine's Franco-American Heritage and the Kennebec-Chaudiere International Corridor

LR 1668(02)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment Committee: Appropriations and Financial Affairs

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000